City of Pompano Beach



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-251 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Resolution / Regular Agenda Status: Passed

File created: 2/15/2017 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 3/14/2017 Final action: 3/14/2017

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA.

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A

REINSTATEMENT AND FIRST AMENDMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND CALVIN, GIORDANO & ASSOCIATES, INC., TO PROVIDE PROFESSIONAL CONSTRUCTION

ENGINEERING INSPECTION SERVICES; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$125,203.10)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memo to City Commission, 2. Engineers Memo to CA Resolutions for Weekley and CGA 020717, 3.

2017-384, 4. 2017-134, 5. Signed Agreement, 6. Exhibit A CGA Resolution No. 2016-116, 7. Exhibit B CGA Request for additional CEI Funds, 8. Exhibit C CGA CEI CO 1 Cost Breakdown, 9. BA -AGENDA

17-250 17-251

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 3/14/2017
 1
 City Commission
 ADOPTED
 Pass

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A REINSTATEMENT AND FIRST AMENDMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND CALVIN, GIORDANO & ASSOCIATES, INC., TO PROVIDE PROFESSIONAL CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING INSPECTION SERVICES; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$125,203.10)

(Staff Contact: Horacio Danovich)

Summary Explanation/Background:

Staff is seeking City Commission approval of a Resolution to amend an existing agreement with Calvin, Giordano and Associates, Inc. ("CGA"). This amendment is necessary to allow CGA to assist the City with Construction Engineering Inspection (CEI) services related to additional improvements on Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard (Hammondville Road) from I-95 to Powerline Road per Broward County's directive. CGA will receive additional compensation in the amount of \$125,203.10 resulting in cumulative fees of \$384,574.99. The service agreement must also be resinstated and extended until June 30, 2017.

Origin of request for this action: CIP/Engineering

Fiscal impact and source of funding: \$125,203.10, General Funds, undesignated fund balance (current balance \$2,600,000.00)